Deutsche Meisterschaft 2025

Open Class Gesamt Grosserlach Teutodownhill
1. Samuel Schuler 1611 650 961
2. Christoph Schmalz 1551 625 926
3. Leif SchloRarek 1526 583 943
4. Andreas Mangold 1496 613 883
5. Max Deutsch 1488 592 896
6. Lukas Winsche 1476 565 911
7. Daniel Diaz 1431 574 857
8. Pan Diemer 1420 550 870
9. Jonas Stein 1403 557 846
10. Sebastian Schroter 1395 602 793
11. Marvin Miiller 1319 485 834
12. Konstantin Thomas 1318 515 803
13. Viviano Lewis 1318 535 783
14. Marieke Wiinsche 1314 491 823
15. Jan Scherer 1286 522 764
16. Noah Leu 1219 464 755
17. Leo Tschritter 1207 469 738
18. Paul Hoppner 1160 430 730
19. Alex Dehmel 1000 1000
20. Jakob Metzger 823 813
21. LorenzKort 774 774
22. Nick Eilenberger 747 747
23. Sascha Stasch 722 722
24. Ruben Schray 714 714
25.  Lukas Kouba 542 542

26. Michael Benz 528 528

27. Samuel Schirra 509 509

28. Noah Weil 503 503

29. Felix Tomali 497 497

30. Elias Horr 480 480

31. Andreas Brunnbauer 474 474

32. Nathan Engels 459 459

33. Michael Golawski 454 454

34. Phil Renners 449 449

35. Pauline Zahn 444 444

36. Michael Hermann 439 439

37. Simon Hertel 434 434

38. Sergej Schwarzkopf 425 425

39. Benjamin Schuster 421 421

40. Enis Spolgen 416 416

41. Simon Schiebel 412 412

42. Simon Golzhauser 408 408

43. Maurice John 404 404
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Katharina Krumm 401 401



FINTA*

1. Marieke Wiinsche
2. Viviano Lewis

3. Pauline Zahn

4 Katharina Krumm
Masters

1. Phil Renners

2. Michael Benz

3. Michael Golawski
4. Sergej Schwarzkopf
5. Stefan Kolpatzik
6. Bastian Weber

7. Markus Seiwerth
8. Egor Spivakov

9. Christoph Schmalz
10. Andreas Mangold
11. Lukas Wiinsche
12. Marieke Wiinsche
13. Katharina Krumm
Luge FINTA*

1. Julie Erz

2. Jenny Kampa
Luge Open

1. Ulrich Becker

2. Martin Witzigmann
3. Rainer Oesterle

4. Julie Erz

5. Andreas Walther
6. Jenny Kampa
Buttboard

1. Ulrich Becker

2. Rainer Oesterle

3.

Gunnar Kalb
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World Skate Qualifikation fiir 2026

Maénner*

Samuel Schuler
Christoph Schmalz
Leif SchloRarek
Andreas Mangold
Max Deutsch
Lukas Winsche
Daniel Diaz

Pan Diemer

Jonas Stein
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Sebastian Schroter

Gesamt
1611
1551
1526
1496
1488
1476
1431
1420
1403
1395

FINTA*

1. Marieke Wiinsche
2 Viviano Lewis

3 Pauline Zahn

4. Katharina Krumm
5

Streetluge Méanner*

1. Ulrich Becker

2. Martin Witzigmann
3. Rainer Oesterle

4. Andreas Walther

Streetluge FINTA*
1. Julie Erz

2. Jenny Kampa
3.

Gesamt
1625
1611

613
602

Gesamt
1000
961
943
911

Gesamt
1000
961



